You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1857 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th October 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| ™ |ukip| con|Lab| P |Male|Female [18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ RESt Of| Midlands i1 6 otiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample] 1857 | X | X | X X |5471480] 367 [901] 956 | 221|470 | 635 [531[1058| 799 | 238 604 397 457 162

% % % % % % N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following words best describe
how you feel when someone you don't know
tries to ask you for money on the street?
Please tick two or three
Annoyed 45 50 41 42 55| 50 47 42 | 49 42 36 41 48 50 48 42 48 44 40 49 49
Intimidated 34 39 33 35 36|38 36 36 |29 39 26 31 39 3] 3 33 36 31 36 38 28
Sorry 21 16 23 28 16|16 21 28 | 18 23 26 23 20 17| 24 17 24 23 21 16 21
Guilty 15 11 16 24 9 11 15 20 | 11 19 24 21 13 8 18 11 22 15 13 13 17
Understanding 9 7 10 6 9 9 9 6 10 7 5 9 9 9 8 9 11 9 9 8 8
Don't care 8 8 7 6 5 6 6 8 11 5 16 9 5 6 7 8 4 9 6 5 18
Disgusted 8 10 7 1 11| 8 10 5 12 5 13 8 6 9 7 10 6 6 9 13 6
Friendly 2 2 4 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 1 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 5 2 0
None of the above 7 6 8 12 5 7 6 10 7 8 4 7 9 8 7 8 5 10 8 7 4
Don't know 4 3 3 4 1 4 2 3 4 4 7 7 2 2 3 6 6 4 5 3 2
Thinking about your own LOCAL area, do you
think there are more, less or about the same
amount of homeless people than there were
ten years ago?
More 26 16 37 19 35|16 38 25 | 25 26 22 21 28 28 24 27 28 23 29 25 26
Less 7 10 8 5 8 8 6 9 9 6 8 7 7 7 8 6 6 6 7 9 10
About the same 40 48 30 53 40| 49 31 43 | 40 39 39 41 41 37| 42 37 39 42 41 35 38
Don't know 28 26 24 23 17|27 25 23| 26 29 30 31 24 28| 26 30 27 29 22 31 26
Which of the following statements best reflects
your view?
Most homeless people have probably made bad
choices in life that have got them into their 35 48 31 26 48| 42 29 28 | 40 30 37 31 33 40| 36 33 27 34 36 38 40

situation

Most homeless people have probably had a bad 27 |15 40 30 19|18 38 29|26 29 [28 28 20 24| 26 20| 32 25 25 28 30
start in life and society has treated them unfairly

Neither 25 23 18 34 27|27 19 30 |20 28 23 24 25 26| 26 23 27 27 28 20 17
Don't know 13 13 10 10 6 |12 14 13 | 14 13 12 16 14 11| 12 15 14 14 12 14 12
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